पंजाब केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25(2009) के द्वारा स्थापित) गाँव एवं डाक घर: घुद्दा जिला: बठिंडा-151401

ईमेल: hod.phyedu@cup.edu.in



Central University of Punjab

(Established vide an Act no. 25(2009) of Parliament)
VPO: Ghudda, District: Bathinda-151401
Email: hod.phyedu@cup.edu.in

Department of Physical Education

Ref. No. CUPB/Phy.Edu/2023-24/904

Date 21-05-2024

Notice

Department of Physical Education, Central University of Punjab will conduct *Skill Proficiency Test and Verification of Sports Certificate on 6th and 7th June, 2024* from 06:00 AM onwards at the Playfields of University.

All the Applicants willing to appear in the **Sports Skill Proficiency Test and Sports Certificate Verification** can stay in boys and girls hostel of the university respectively with charges Rs. 60 per day from 5th to 8th June, 2024 and accommodation in hostels of university is subject to the recommendation of HoD Physical Education. Meals are available in mess of the university on payment basis. Final merit will be prepared after the *Skill Proficiency Test and Verification of Sports Certificate* (50% weightage) and Score of CUET (50% weightage).

Note:

- a) The applicants must carry their Admit Card issued by NTA-CUET, Photo ID and Identity Proof.
- b) The applicants are also expected to carry their **academic**, **Sports Achievements and other relevant documents**.

For any Query:

Contact to -

 $\textbf{Dr. Pushpinder Singh} - 91\ 80540\ 86464$

Dr. Somanpreet Singh - 91 94643 32703

-Sd-

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Mander Associate Professor & HoD Department Physical Education

Copy to:

- Dean Incharge Academics
- Controller of Examination
- Dean Students Welfare
- Dean SOE
- Faculty of Physical Education
- Office